

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 641

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,  
Chairperson

- 1           1. In the Adams et al. amendment, AM1258:
- 2           a. On page 12, line 26; and page 73, line 3, strike the
- 3 comma;
- 4           b. On page 41, line 25, strike the new matter and
- 5 reinstate the stricken matter;
- 6           c. On page 45, line 4, reinstate the stricken matter; and
- 7 in line 27 strike ", such" and insert ". Such";
- 8           d. On page 46, lines 2 and 11, strike "proficient" and
- 9 insert "proficiency";
- 10          e. On page 55, line 19, strike the first "and";
- 11          f. On page 68, line 5, after the first "applicable"
- 12 insert an underscored comma;
- 13          g. On page 72, line 3; page 73, line 21; page 74, line
- 14 25; and page 75, line 16, after "encompassing" insert "the";
- 15          h. On page 73, line 4, after "school" insert "to"; and
- 16          i. On page 76, line 2, strike "election" and insert
- 17 "electoral".
- 18          2. On page 1, strike beginning with "32-545" in line 1
- 19 through line 8 and insert "79-1015.01 and 79-1023, Reissue Revised
- 20 Statutes of Nebraska, sections 77-3442, 79-233, 79-4,117, 79-4,118,
- 21 79-4,120, 79-4,125, 79-4,126, 79-549, 79-979, 79-980, 79-981,
- 22 79-983, 79-984, 79-985, 79-986, 79-9,107, 79-9,108, 79-9,109,
- 23 79-1007.07, 79-1007.09, 79-1008.01, 79-1008.02, 79-1024, 79-1033,

1 79-1084, 79-10,120, 79-10,126.01, 79-2102, 79-2103, 79-2104,  
2 79-2105, and 79-2107, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006,  
3 and sections 79-102, 79-611, 79-1003, and 79-1022, Revised Statutes  
4 Cumulative Supplement, 2006, as affected by Referendum 2006, No.  
5 422; to change and eliminate provisions relating to school funding,  
6 transportation costs, learning communities, and learning community  
7 coordinating councils; to provide powers and duties; to provide for  
8 election of the councils; to provide for achievement subcouncils;  
9 to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original sections; and to  
10 outright repeal sections 79-4,129, 79-4,130, 79-1073, 79-1073.01,  
11 79-2106, 79-2108, 79-2109, and 79-2110, Revised Statutes Cumulative  
12 Supplement, 2006."